SPECIAL MEETING

Saturday, May 29, 1926, 9:30 a.m.

The Common Council of the City of Indianapolis met in the Council Chamber, Saturday, May 29, 1926, at 9:30 a. m., in special session, President Boynton J. Moore in the chair, pursuant to the following call:

To the Members of the Common Council, Indianapolis, Indiana:

Gentlemen—You are hereby notified that there will be a special meeting of the Common Council held in the Council Chamber on Saturday, May 29, 1926, at 9:30 a. m.

The purpose of such meeting being for the reconsideration of the Daylight Saving Ordinance.

Respectfully,

BÓYNTON J. MOORE.

I, William A Boyce, Jr., Clerk of the Common Council of the City of Indianapolis, Indiana, do hereby certify that I have served the above and foregoing notice to each and every member of the Common Council prior to the time of meeting, pursuant to the rules. WILLIAM A. BOYCE,

City Clerk.

Which was read.

The Clerk called the roll.

Present: Hon. Boynton J. Moore, President, and six members, viz.: Otis E. Bartholomew, Walter R. Dorsett, Claude E. Negley, Dr. Austin H. Todd, Robert E. Springsteen and Millard W. Ferguson.

Absent: Edward B. Raub and O. Ray Albertson.

REPORTS FROM COMMITTEES

Indianapolis, Ind., May 29, 1926.

To the Honorable President and Members of the Common Council of the City of Indianapolis, Indiana:

Gentlemen—We, your Committee on City Welfare to whom was referred General Ordinance No. 35, 1926, entitled: "To establish daylight saving in the City of Indianapolis," beg leave to report that we have had said ordinance under consideration, and recommend that the same be passed.

OTIS E. BARTHOLOMEW, Chairman AUSTIN H. TODD ROBT. E. SPRINGSTEEN.

ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING

On motion of Mr. Bartholomew, seconded by Mr.

Dorsett, General Ordinance No. 35, 1926, was read a second time.

On motion of Mr. Bartholomew, seconded by Dr. Todd, General Ordinance No. 35, 1926, was ordered engrossed, read a third time and placed upon its passage.

General Ordinance No. 35, 1926, was read a third time by the Clerk and passed by the following roll call vote:

Ayes, six, viz.: Messrs. Bartholomew, Dorsett, Todd, Ferguson, Springsteen and President Moore.

Noes, one, viz.: Mr. Negley.

On motion of Mr. Dorsett, seconded by Mr. Ferguson, the Common Council of the City of Indianapolis, Indiana, adjourned at 10:20 a. m.

Soyntony. President.

Attest:

William U. Boyce

City Clerk.

•

.

.